Game 1

UAE won toss and elected to bat

UAE Batting
Imran

Noman
Rohan
Junaid
Imran Khan
Khalid

Irfan
Chintan
Akbar

Vicki

Altaf
Abdurahman
Vishal
Danial

AUS Bowling
McMaster

Coulthard
Scrimegour
Dooley
Cormack
Psarakis
Wood
Smith

AUS Batting
Houlahan

Banthorpe
Beath
Dixon
Weir
Smith
Dooley

UAE Bowling
Irfan

Imran
Chintan
Imran Khan
Vicki

Khalid

Bowled
Bowled
Bowled
LBW
Bowled
Caught Weir
Run Out
Run Out
LBW
Run Out
Bowled

Caught Scrimegour

Caught
Not Out

5 Overs
5 QOvers
5 Overs
7 Overs
7 Overs
7 Overs
5 Overs
2 Overs

LBW

Caught Behind
Caught

Run Out
Retired

Not Out

Not Out

2 Overs

1 Over
10 Overs
10 Overs
4 Overs
1.2 Overs

1/18
3/26
0/19
1/25
1/45
2/29
2/40
0/6

0/34
0/11
2/33
1/61
0/32
0/11
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McMaster
Coulthard
Coulthard
Coulthard
Dooley
Cormack

Wood

Psarakis
Psarakis
Wood

Total

Chintan
Chintan
Imran Khan

Total

Vishal

Danial

Rohan
Abdurahman
Altaf

Noman

Result: Australia U16’s won by 6 wickets

All Out

2 Overs
3 Overs
1 Over

2 Overs

0(2)
14 (10)
6(11)
14 (19)
21 (46)
35 (69)
0(3)
11 (24)
57 (30)
0(1)
0(2)
1(2)

2 (13)
19 (18)
208

7(11)
14 (20)
68 (72)
4(8)

105 (98)

59 (44)
16 (12)
4/306

2.4 Overs

1 Over

0/25
0/37
0/15
0/16
0/25
1/6



