School Sport Australia Cricket U16 Tour of the UAE 2012

Game 1

UAE won toss and elected to bat

Imran	Bowled	McMaster	0 (2)
Noman	Bowled	Coulthard	14 (10)
Rohan	Bowled	Coulthard	6 (11)
Junaid	LBW	Coulthard	14 (19)
Imran Khan	Bowled	Dooley	21 (46)
Khalid	Caught Weir	Cormack	35 (69)
Irfan	Run Out		0 (3)
Chintan	Run Out		11 (24)
Akbar	LBW	Wood	57 (30)
Vicki	Run Out		0 (1)
Altaf	Bowled	Psarakis	0 (2)
Abdurahman	Caught Scrimegour	Psarakis	1 (2)
Vishal	Caught	Wood	2 (13)
Danial	Not Out		19 (18)
		Total	All Out 208

AUS Bowling

McMaster	5 Overs	1/18
Coulthard	5 Overs	3/26
Scrimegour	5 Overs	0/19
Dooley	7 Overs	1/25
Cormack	7 Overs	1/45
Psarakis	7 Overs	2/29
Wood	5 Overs	2/40
Smith	2 Overs	0/6

AUS Batting

Houlahan	LBW	Chintan	7 (11)
Banthorpe	Caught Behind	Chintan	14 (20)
Beath	Caught	Imran Khan	68 (72)
Dixon	Run Out		4 (8)
Weir	Retired		105 (98)
Smith	Not Out		59 (44)
Dooley	Not Out		16 (12)
		Total	4/306

UAE Bowling

Irfan	2 Overs	0/34	Vishal	2 Overs	0/25
Imran	1 Over	0/11	Danial	3 Overs	0/37
Chintan	10 Overs	2/33	Rohan	1 Over	0/15
Imran Khan	10 Overs	1/61	Abdurahman	2 Overs	0/16
Vicki	4 Overs	0/32	Altaf	2.4 Overs	0/25
Khalid	1.2 Overs	0/11	Noman	1 Over	1/6

Result: Australia U16's won by 6 wickets